

## **Information Notice**

**Act Title**                                      **Education and Training Reform Act 2006**

**Information Title:**                      **Retrospective Commencement**

**Version:**                                      **022**

---

Schedule 8 clause 1.6 was amended by section 62(5) of the **Education Legislation Amendment (VET Sector, Universities and Other Matters) Act 2012**, No. 39/2012. Section 62(5) is deemed to have come into operation on 1 July 2007. Section 62(5) reads as follows:

### **62 Statute law revision amendments**

- (5) In clause 1.6 of Schedule 8 to the **Education and Training Reform Act 2006**—
- (a) in paragraph (d)—
    - (i) for "section 4.3.32" **substitute** "Division 1 of Part 4.4";
    - (ii) for "that provision" **substitute** "that Division";
  - (b) in paragraph (e), for "section 4.3.32" **substitute** "section 4.3.33".